Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
20-10	
600 1X	400007704

6/20/8 103027	7724											
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.											
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)											
Chin-Wen CHOU (06/03/2005), Ying-Nan CHENG	Name: Zippy Technology Corp.											
(06/03/2005), and Chin-Biau CHUNG												
(06/03/2005)	Internal Address:											
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:											
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	⊃. <mark>C</mark> C											
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	10F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Rd., Hsin Tien City											
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	81											
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	F											
	City: Taipei Hsien											
Government Interest Assignment	State:											
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:											
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No											
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)											
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No											
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:											
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2450-1031PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)											
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information											
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers											
Phone Number: (703) 205-8026	Expiration Date											
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number											
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name											
9. Signature: Signature Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334	June 20, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:											
Name of Person Signing 00000003 11155582												

06/22/2005 DTESSEM1 04 FC:8021

KM/pjw

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No	NEW	J	<u> </u>					_																					File	ed _		Jur	ıe	2	:0	,	20	00)5	
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	1.	<u>. c</u>	. <u>C</u>	Cŀ.	Ch.	hi	in-	<u>.w</u>	er.	n (CH	OL	J ;	2.	Yir	ıg-	Na	an_	C	Н	Œ.	N	<u>G</u>	::	3. (<u>Ch</u>	in-	-B	iau	Cl	<u>HI</u>	אנ	<u>G</u> _			 				
										-										_																					
	(hereinafter desig	nated a	as	as t	tŀ	th	he	e u	ınc	der	rsi	gn	ed)	ha	s (ł	nav	e) i	inv	/er	nte	ed	ce	ert	ai	n 1	ne	N a	ınc	i u	sef	iul i	im	pro	ve:	me	nts	 s iı	n			
Insert Title of Invention	"AUDIO/VIDEO	PLA	(Y)	ΥI	<u>B</u>	В	3.A	<u>AC</u>	<u>:K</u>	<u>. C</u>	<u>:0</u>	N7	ΓRO	<u>OL</u>	<u>. S`</u>	<u> </u>	ΓE	M	<u> </u>	F	L	ΙC	<u> 1</u>	JI.	<u>D</u>	CI	RΥ	S.	ΓA	L.	DIS	SL	<u>.A`</u>	<u>′ T</u>	E]	<u>LE</u>	<u>V</u>]	<u>ISI</u>	<u>O</u>	N	"
	for which an appundersigned (exce																					tat	es	6 (of	A	ne	ric	a	has	s b	ee	n e	xe	cut	ted	b	у 1	the	е	
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on_June 03, 2005	5																												-										_;	and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHER	EAS,		-	<u> </u>	_2	<u>Z</u>	ΙP	<u>'P'</u>	Y 7	TE	EC:	HN	OI	LO	GY	<u> C</u>	0	RI	<u>P.</u>									•												
Insert Address of Assignee	of 10F, No.50,	Min-C	Chi	Chu	ıu	ua	a	<u>n]</u>	<u>Rd</u>	1.,	H	sin	<u>-Ti</u>	ien	Ci	ty,	Ta	ip	ei	Н	[si	er	1,	<u>Ta</u>	aiv	va	ı,]	<u>R.</u>	<u>O.</u>	<u>C.</u>											
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successed acquiring the ent may be granted to the in any foreign	ire righ herefor	ht, r i	ht, r in	i, t in	, t n	ti tl	tle he	aı	nd	l ir	nte	rest	in	an	ıd t	o s	ai	d i	in	ıai ve	fte nt	r (de n	sig an	gna d i	n a	d a	is i	he o a	As ny	sią Le	gnee	∍)irs]	is o	les ten	irc t(s	ous s) t	ha	f	
	NOW, THEREF the receipt of whas (have) sold, Assignee the ful dependencies an which may be grand if the box ab	hich is assign Il and e id poss anted t	necession in the second	hed exc sess the	ed kci ss	er d cl ssi	re lu ic	and usi on:	y a d t ive s a or i	tra tra ri and in t	one ins igh d t the	ow fer at t the e U	led rred to the ent	geo l, a he tire ed	i, a nd sai rig Sta	nd by d in ght, tes	oth th nve tit of	es ent tle	r g e j ion an me	pr n nd eri	od es in i i:	a en tl nte	nc its ne ere its	l v	zal loe Ini Lii	ua s te	ble sel i S .nd	l, Sta	on as tes	sid sign of ny	era n a f Ai and	itic ind .me d :	on, I tra eric all I	the ans a, Let	e un fer its iter	nde r ui tei rs F	ers nto rrit Pat	sign o s tor ten	ne sai ies t(s	d d s, s)	
	and to any and a														uat	ion	s, c	coı	יעמ	er	sic	on	S	an	d	ex	en	sic	n:	th	еге	:of	for	th	ie 1	full	l te	em	n (or	

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>June 3, 2005</u> ,	Name of Inventor	CHOY CHIN WEN
		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	
		(organizatio)
Date June 3, 2005,	Name of Inventor	CHUNG CHIN BIAU
		(signature)
	N 67 4-	
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)
		(Signature)
Dota	Name of Inventor	
Date,		(signature)

Page 2 of 2

April 2000

PATENT REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0963